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Sussex, Monday, March 10, at Lewes.
Kent, Monday, March 17, at Maidstone.
Surrey, Wednesday, March 26, at Kingstou-upon-

Thauies.
NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir John Jervis,
Lord Chief Justice.
Mr Justice Erie.

Buckinghamshire) Monday, March 10, at Ayles-
Lury.

Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 13, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Monday, March 17, at Hunting-

don.
Cambridgeshire, Wednesday, March 10, at the

County Courts.
Norfolk, Tuesday, March 25, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Su/olk, Tuesday, April 1, at Bury St Edmunds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir Frederick Pollock,

Lord Chief Baron.
Mr Baron Martin.

Southampton, Saturday, March 1, at the Castle of

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr Justice Maule.
Mr Justice Williams.

SOUTH WALES.
Glamorganshire, Thursday, February 27, at

Swansea.
Pembrokeshire, Friday, March 7, at Haverfordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same day,

at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Wednesday, March 12, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Saturday, March 15, at Car-

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the same

day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire, Friday, March 21, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Presteign.

NORTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 10, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 13, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Saturday, March 15, at Carnarvon.
Anglesey, Wednesday, March 19, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Saturday, March 22, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Mold.

HEWSP.

Winchester.
Wiltshire, Saturday, March 8, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, March 13, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Tuesday, March 18, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Tuesday, March 25, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Tuesday, April 1, at the Castle of

Taunton.
MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr Baron Alderson.
- Mr Justice Coleridge.

Rutlandshire, Thursday, February 27, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire, Friday, February 28, at North-

ampton.
Lincolnshire, Wednesday, March 5, at the Castle

of Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of Lincoln.
N'ottinghamshire,Tuesd&y, March 11, at Nottingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Thursday, March 13, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Wednesday, March 19, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
Warwickshire, Coventry Division, Friday, March

21, at the City of Coventry.
Warwickshire, Warwick Division, Saturday, March

22, at Warwick.
OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice Patteson.
Mr Justice Talfourd.

Berkshire, Wednesday, February 26, at Abingdon.
Oxfordshire, Saturday, March 1, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Wednesday, March 5, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
•hire, Tuesday, March 11, at Stafford,
'ednesday, March 19, at Shrewsbury.
'ire, Saturday, March 22, at Hereford.

'ire, Wednesday, March 26, at Mon-

,ire, Saturday, March 29, at Gloucester.
loucester, the same day, at the City of
iter.

Cheshire, Saturday, March 29, at Chester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice Cresswell.

Mr Baron Plait.
North Lancashire, Monday, February 17, at Lan-

caster.
Westmorland, Thursday, February 20, at Appleby.
Cumberland, Saturday, February 22, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Wednesday, February 26, at

Newcastle- upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham, Monday, March 3, at Durham.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 8, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of the

said City.
South Lancashire, Saturday, March 22, at Liver-

pool.

WHITEHALL, January 25, 1851.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Joseph
Robinson, of Hereford, in the county of Hereford,
gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in the High
Court of Chancery.

WHITEHALL, January 30, 1851.
The Lord Chancellor has appointed Andrew

Percival, of Peterborough, in the county of North-
ampton, gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in the
High Court of Chancery.
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DUBLIN-CASTLE, January 31,1851.

The Lord Lieutenant has been pleased to approve
of Captain Trench being appointed a Deputy Lieu-
tenant of the County of Limerick, vice Mr Joseph
Gubbins, deceased.

The Lord Lieutenant has been pleased to appoint,
under the provisions of the Act 6th Wm. IV.,
chap. 13, John Hugh Shiel, Esq. R.M., to take
charge of the District of Tralee, in the County of
Kerry, in the room of John Drummond, Esq. R.M.


